

700 5th Ave. | P.O. Box 34023 | Seattle WA 98124-4023
TEL (206) 684-3000 TTY/TDD (206) 684-3225 FAX (206) 625-3709
Seattle.gov/city-light



February 11, 2022

KIMBERLY D. BOSE, SECRETARY FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION 888 1ST STREET NE, SUITE 1A WASHINGTON D.C., 20426

Re: Seattle City Light

Supplement to Application for Surrender of License Newhalem Creek Hydroelectric Project No. 2705

Dear Ms. Bose,

Seattle City Light is filing supplemental information to the Application for Surrender of License for the Newhalem Creek Hydroelectric Project (Project No. 2705, Docket P-2705-037) that was filed on January 28, 2021.

The filing consists of a minor correction to Exhibit E (page E-9, Section E.4.2, second to last paragraph, fourth sentence), which was repeated in the Decommissioning Plan (page 7, Section 3.2, second to last paragraph, fourth sentence). The sentence in each of these documents should read: The three-phase electrical service line to the powerhouse and the six poles (three on each side of the river) that support it would remain to provide the power needed for heating and lighting for interpretation and tours.

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at 206-684-3496 or the Decommissioning Project Manager, Shelly Adams, at (206) 684-3117.

Sincerely,

Qual.

Andrew Bearlin Skagit License Manager

Seattle City Light

Cc: David Turner, FERC
Diana Shannon, FERC
Mark Ivy, FERC

Surrender Application Supplement_Newhalem Creek_021122

Final Audit Report 2022-02-11

Created: 2022-02-11

By: Shelly Adams (Shelly.Adams@seattle.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA1I-T_krWw4-g1u2RemTpBRRdLznePA3H

"Surrender Application Supplement_Newhalem Creek_021122" History

- Document created by Shelly Adams (Shelly.Adams@seattle.gov) 2022-02-11 10:50:28 PM GMT- IP address: 152.44.213.131
- Document emailed to Andrew Bearlin (Andrew.Bearlin@seattle.gov) for signature 2022-02-11 10:51:27 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Andrew Bearlin (Andrew.Bearlin@seattle.gov) 2022-02-11 11:42:15 PM GMT- IP address: 66.235.75.22
- Document e-signed by Andrew Bearlin (Andrew.Bearlin@seattle.gov)

 Signature Date: 2022-02-11 11:42:30 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 66.235.75.22
- Agreement completed.
 2022-02-11 11:42:30 PM GMT

